

i>Listed on: 22-11-2013  
Court: 4  
Item No.: 6

SECTION-IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 13718, 13720, 13722, 16321, 16322,  
21342 OF 2012 AND 5332 OF 2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX  
DELHI-IV .....APPELLANT  
VERSUS  
IFCI LIMITED .....RESPONDENT  
OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on various  
dates when the Hon'ble Court directed issue of show cause notice.  
service position of each matter are given below:-

SLP Nos.  
Total Resp.  
Nos.  
A.D. Card on behalf of  
Resp. Nos.  
V/A filed on behalf of Respondent  
nos. by  
Neither A.D. Card Nor unserved regd. Cover  
Remarks/Service Position  
13718  
1  
1  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate  
--  
Complete.  
13722  
1  
1  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate  
--  
Complete.  
13720  
1  
--  
--  
1  
Common party in other connected matters.  
16321  
1  
1  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate  
--  
Complete.  
16322  
1  
1  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate  
Complete.

21342

1

--

--

1

Common party in other connected matters.

5332

1

--

--

1

Common party in other connected matters.

: 2 :

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

spb3