

Listed on : 19-02-2016
Court No. : 7
Item No. : 50

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 13718, 13720, 13722, 16321, 16322,
21342 of 2012 AND 5332 of 2013**

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP in all matters)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for condonation in re-filing the SLP in SLP No. 5332 of 2013)

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-III
DELHI-IV**

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

IFCI LIMITED

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th April 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day"

It is submitted that Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of sole Respondent in all the matters above mentioned.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR